As at 31 March 2006

Note As previously
reported

(Audited)

 Effects of
changes in
accounting

policies

Restated

  RM’000  RM’000 RM’000
BALANCE SHEETS
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment

7, 10

81,004

(7,201)

73,803
Prepaid lease payments 2(c)   -   7,201   7,201

7

DENKO INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION BERHAD (190155-M)
Incorporated in Malaysia

PART A - SELECTED EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (FRSs) 134

(b) The following comparative figures have been restated due to correction of the Irredeemable
Convertible Unsecured Loan Stock (ICULS) interest wrongly debited to income statements,
instead of changes in equity in prior period ended 31 December 2005. Accordingly, the following
comparative figures have been restated to reflect the correction and ensure comparability with the
current period presentation. Details of restatement are as follows:

As at 31 December 2005

 As previously
reported

(Unaudited)

 Effect of
changes

Restated

  RM’000  RM’000 RM’000
INCOME STATEMENTS
Individual Quarter
Finance costs  (982)  103 (879)
Profit before tax  3,988  103 4,091
Net profit for the period  3,713  103 3,816
Basic earnings per share (sen)

 4.84  0.24 5.08

Cumulative Quarter
Finance costs  (3,078)  321 (2,757)
Profit before tax  4,137  321 4,458
Net profit for the period   2,804  321 3,125
Basic loss per share (sen)

  3.66  0.51 4.17

STATEMENT OF CHANGES
IN EQUITY

ICULS interest   -  (321) (321)

(4)   Auditors’ Report on Preceding Annual Financial Statements

The auditors’ report on the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2006 was not qualified.

8

DENKO INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION BERHAD (190155-M)
Incorporated in Malaysia

PART A - SELECTED EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (FRSs) 134

(5)   Segmental Reporting

The Group’s operations comprise of the following business segments:

Manufacturing : Manufacture and sales of consumer and industrial products